

### **Minutes**

## Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

## Committee Members: Sandoval, Chair; Herndon, Vice-Chair; Black, CdeBaca, Clark, Kashmann

### Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

# Tuesday, July 26, 2022, 10:30 AM City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

## **Attendance**

Present: 6 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Torres, Kashmann, Clark

Absent: 1 - Black

#### **Action Items**

22-0821 Approves a map amendment to rezone property from E-SU-D1x to

E-RH-2.5, located at 479 North Knox Court in Council District 3.

Council Bill 22-0821 was approved for filing

Aye: 6 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Torres, Kashmann, Clark

Nay: 0

Absent: 1 - Black

#### **Consent Items**

Block Vote

A motion offered to approve the following items en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Ave: 6 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Torres, Kashmann, Clark

**Nay**: 0

Absent: 1 - Black

<u>22-0846</u> Dedicates a parcel of land as public right-of-way as South Colorado

Boulevard, located at the intersection of South Colorado Boulevard and

East Iliff Avenue in Council District 4.

A motion offered that Council Resolution 22-0846 be approved by consent en

bloc, carried by the following vote:

#### **Minutes**

# Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, July 26, 2022

Aye: 6 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Torres, Kashmann, Clark

Nay: 0

Absent: 1 - Black

22-0858

Vacates a portion of right-of-way in the alley bounded by North Santa Fe Drive and North Inca Street and West 11th Avenue and West 10th Avenue in Council District 3, without reservations.

A motion offered that Council Bill 22-0858 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 6 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Torres, Kashmann, Clark

**Nay:** 0

Absent: 1 - Black

22-0859

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right-of-way as public alley, bounded by North Julian Street, West 17th Avenue, North King Street and West 18th Avenue, located in Council District 3.

A motion offered that Council Resolution 22-0859 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Aye: 6 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Torres, Kashmann, Clark

**Nay:** 0

Absent: 1 - Black

22-0861

Amends Chapter 20, Chapter 39, and Chapter 53 of the Denver Revised Municipal Code to change the 2018 Denver Parks and Recreation voter approved sales tax increment from being identified as 'Parks, Trails and Open Space Fund' to 'Parks Legacy Fund' to better reflect the impact of the fund.

A motion offered that Council Bill 22-0861 be approved by consent en bloc, carried by the following vote:

Ave: 6 - Sandoval, Herndon, CdeBaca, Torres, Kashmann, Clark

**Nay**: 0

Absent: 1 - Black